

**CITY OF WOOSTER
2023 WOOSTER STREETS RESURFACING
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2023**

Corrected amount based on unit price

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving		Geauga Highway Co.		Karvo Companies		Barbicas Construction		Kokosing Construction	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PAVEMENT																	
1	202	CURB REMOVED	100	FT	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	
2	SPECIAL	ASPHALT CONCRETE JOINT AND CRACK FILLING	25	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	
3	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	25	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	
4	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	25	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	15,513	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 42,660.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 41,885.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,026.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 31,026.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 85,321.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 38,782.50	
6A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	2,000	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	
6B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	500	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 46,500.00	
7A	407	TACK COAT	1,633	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,899.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,490.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,532.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,490.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,899.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,245.80	
7B	407	TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)	50	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 130.00	
8	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	3,823	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,469.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,557.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,175.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,203.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,292.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,203.50	
9A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	539	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 134,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 121,275.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 124,509.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 122,353.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 134,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 161,700.00	
9B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	25	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13,000.00	
9C	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	431	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 96,975.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 92,665.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 85,338.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 88,355.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 107,750.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 124,990.00	
10	SPECIAL	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	15,513	SY	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,839.95	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,839.95	\$ 1.10	\$ 17,064.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,839.95	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,839.95	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,839.95	
11	609	CURB, TYPE 2A	100	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL																	
12A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.19	MI	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	
12B	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.20	MI	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
13A	644	STOP LINE	77	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	
13B	644	CROSSWALK LINE	75	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	
13C	644	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
MISCELLANEOUS																	
14	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	25	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	
16	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	
17	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	19	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	
18	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 5,952.30	\$ 5,952.30	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
						\$ 500,000.00											
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 50,000.00											
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 550,000.00		\$ 442,695.80		\$ 514,114.50		\$ 529,230.70		\$ 572,647.45		\$ 593,961.75	

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes